AC150-G3 – G3-PLC COMMUNICATION MODULE
Technical description
V1.01 – English i/v INTRODUCTION
Technical description
AC150-G3 – G3-PLC
COMMUNICATION MODULE
Document code: EAD 028.890.164
Version:  V1.01

for metering devices.
Figure 1: AC150-G3 module
3.2. Module type designation
AC150-G3.xy
AC advanced communication
150 communication module
- separator
G3 G3-PLC technology
. separator (without if it is the 1st generation)
xy product generation (if blank, it is the 1st generation
Table 1: Module type designation
V1.01 – English 9/19
Technical description
AC150-G3 – G3-PLC
COMMUNICATION MODULE
3. AC150-G3 – G3-PLC COMMUNICATION MODULE
3.3. Nameplate
Module nameplate (Figure 2) is laser printed on the front side of the module (module housing).
Figure 2: AC150-G3 module nameplate
3.4. Power supply
Power supply for the module is provided by the host device via the connector with DC rated voltage of 3.3 V
and rated current of 500 mA.
connection
reference
number
rated voltage
module type
designation
country of
origin
rated current
year of
manufacture
Module serial
number
and its bar code
protective
class
WEEE Directive symbol
for disposal/recycling
electronic equipment
CE mark
(Conformité
Européenne)
ESD
susceptibility
device
V1.01 – English 10/19
Technical description
AC150-G3 – G3-PLC
COMMUNICATION MODULE
3. AC150-G3 – G3-PLC COMMUNICATION MODULE
3.5. Dimensions
Figure 3: Overall dimensions of AC150-G3 module
V1.01 – English 11/19
Technical description
AC150-G3 – G3-PLC
COMMUNICATION MODULE
3. AC150-G3 – G3-PLC COMMUNICATION MODULE
3.6. Module connection
Connection reference number IS16148 is printed on the nameplate of the module (see the Figure 2).
Pinout, pin designation, and reference number of connection can be found in the Figure 4.
Figure 4: Pinout of the AC150-G3 module and reference number of connection diagram (IS16148)
V1.01 – English 12/19
Technical description
AC150-G3 – G3-PLC
COMMUNICATION MODULE
4. ABOUT INSTALLATION
4. ABOUT INSTALLATION
The Installation procedure is described in the documentation of the host device. Please read carefully the
procedure before installing or removing the module.